is not necessarily indicative of the combined results that would have occurred had the acquisitions each taken place as of January 1, 2003. The
presentation of the information is not necessarily indicative of results that may occur in the future. The pro forma adjustments are based upon
information and assumptions available at the time of the filing of this Form 8-K/A and result in a preliminary allocation of the purchase price
based on estimates of the fair value of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed, including pre-acquisition contingencies.

The Marchex unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the Marchex historical
consolidated financial statements and the notes thereto, included in Marchex�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-QSB for the quarter ended June 30,
2004 and in the Marchex historical and pro forma results for the year ended December 31, 2003 reported in Marchex�s final prospectus and
included in the initial registration statement on Form SB-2 filed on March 30, 2004.

Edgar Filing: MARCHEX INC - Form 8-K/A

4

MARCHEX, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the year ended December 31, 2003

Marchex

(Pro Forma)

goClick
(Historical)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 27,351,966 $ 3,409,855 $ (104,426)(c) $ 30,657,395

Expenses:
Service costs (1) 16,396,933 2,235,913 (104,426)(c) 18,528,420
Sales and marketing (1) 3,200,019 141,559 3,341,578
Product development (1) 1,576,548 37,259 1,613,807
General and administrative (1) 3,321,955 82,350 3,404,305
Acquisition-related retention consideration (2) 283,269 �  283,269
Stock-based compensation (3) 2,659,280 �  2,659,280
Amortization of intangible assets (4) 4,133,308 �  2,053,333(d) 6,186,641

Total operating expenses 31,571,312 2,497,081 1,948,907 36,017,300

Income (loss) from operations (4,219,346) 912,774 (2,053,333) (5,359,905)

Other income (expense):
Interest income 48,066 5,923 53,989
Adjustment to fair value of redemption obligation 25,500 �  25,500
other 1,892 �  1,892

Total other income 75,458 5,923 �  81,381

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes (4,143,888) 918,697 (2,053,333) (5,278,524)

Income tax expense (benefit) (1,263,526) �  (442,054)(e) (1,705,580)

Net income (loss) (2,880,362) 918,697 (1,611,279) (3,572,944)

Accretion of redemption value of redeemable convertible
preferred stock 1,318,885 �  �  1,318,885

Net Income (loss) applicable to common stockholders $ (4,199,247) $ 918,697 $ (1,611,279) $ (4,891,829)

Pro forma basic and diluted net loss per share applicable to
common stockholders (0.31) (0.35)

Shares used to calculate pro forma basic and diluted net loss
per share 13,634,131 433,541(f) 14,067,672

Adjusted pro forma basic and diluted net loss per share
applicable to common stockholders (0.22) $ (0.25)

Shares used to calculate adjusted pro forma basic and diluted
net loss per share 19,385,477 433,541(f) 19,819,018

(1)   Excludes acquisition-related retention consideration,
stock-based compensation and amortization of intangibles

Edgar Filing: MARCHEX INC - Form 8-K/A

5

(2)   Components of acquisition-related consideration:
Service costs 33,723 �  33,723
Sales and marketing 96,262 �  96,262
Product development 104,233 �  104,233
General and administrative 49,051 �  49,051

(3)   Components of stock-based compensation:
Service costs 16,485 �  16,485
Sales and marketing 447,497 �  447,497
Product development 290,145 �  290,145
General and administrative 1,905,153 �  1,905,153

(4)   Components of amortization of intangible assets:
Service costs 2,933,310 1,353,333 4,286,643
Sales and marketing 649,999 250,000 899,999
Product development �  �  �
General and administrative 549,999 450,000 999,999

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: MARCHEX INC - Form 8-K/A

6

Marchex, Inc.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For for the six months ended June 30, 2004

Marchex
(Historical)

goClick
(Historical)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue $ 16,467,089 $ 3,060,236 $ (17,037)(c) $ 19,510,288

Expenses:
Service costs (1) 10,523,390 1,931,520 (17,037)(c) 12,437,873
Sales and marketing (1) 2,040,682 82,667 2,123,349
Product development (1) 1,033,841 17,947 1,051,788
General and administrative (1) 1,541,427 22,736 1,564,163
Acquisition-related retention consideration (2) 255,660 255,660
Facility relocation 230,459 230,459
Stock-based compensation (3) 595,998 595,998
Amortization of intangible assets (4) 2,069,512 476,667(d) 2,546,179

Total operating expenses 18,290,969 2,054,870 459,630 20,805,469

Income (loss) from operations (1,823,880) 1,005,366 (476,667) (1,295,181)

Other income (expense):
Interest income 81,346 5,148 86,494
Interest expense (1,813) (1,813)
Adjustment to fair value of redemption obligation 55,250 55,250
other 3,643 �  3,643

Total other income 138,426 5,148 �  143,574

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes (1,685,454) 1,010,514 (476,667) (1,151,607)

Income tax expense (benefit) (200,803) 207,907(e) 7,104

Net income (loss) (1,484,651) 1,010,514 (684,574) (1,158,711)

Accretion of redemption value of redeemable convertible
preferred stock 420,430 420,430

Net Income (loss) applicable to common stockholders $ (1,905,081) $ 1,010,514 $ (684,574) $ (1,579,141)

Pro forma basic and diluted net loss per share applicable to
common stockholders $ (0.10) $ (0.08)

Shares used to calculate pro forma basic and diluted net loss
per share 18,810,413 433,541(f) 19,243,954

Adjusted pro forma basic and diluted net loss per share
applicable to common stockholders $ (0.09) $ (0.07)

Shares used to calculate adjusted pro forma basic and diluted
net loss per share 22,357,172

Edgar Filing: MARCHEX INC - Form 8-K/A

7